Buyer and the Seller may (but shall not be obligated to) take any position or action consistent with 
the fair market values as finally determined in such audit. 

Section 2.04. Payment of Purchase Price. The aggregate consideration for the Purchased 
Assets shall be sixteen million dollars ($16,000,000.00) (the "Purchase Price"), plus the 
assumption of the Assumed Liabilities. The Purchase Price shall be paid as follows: 

(a) Deposit, The parties acknowledge that Buyer has already delivered 
the Deposit to the trust account of Seller’s Counsel, Aloia Roland Lubell & Morgan, PLLC at 2222